REFRIGERATING SYSTEM PROTECTORS
DP-ED 01/2017 - ENG 1
HANDBOOK
Ed. 2017
REFRIGERATING SYSTEM PROTECTORS
REFRIGERATING SYSTEM PROTECTORS
DP-ED 01/2017 - ENG60
            CHAPTER 9

Recast
Copper connections
Steel
connections
ODS
W
(2)
min. max. min. max.
Theaded
cover
Blind
cover
Theaded
cover
[cu.in] [cm3] Ø [in.] Ø [mm] Ø [mm]
4411/5A 4411/5B 4411/5AF
44
90
/A
 -
 4
49
0/
B
  ;
44
90
/A
A
-
44
90
/A
B
1 420 48 800
5/8" 16 21,3
45
(1)
– 40 + 80 – 20 + 50
I
4411/7A 4411/7B 4411/7AF 7/8" 22 26,9
4411/M28A 4411/M28B – – 28 33,7
4411/9A 4411/9B 4411/9AF 1.1/8" – 33,7
4411/11A 4411/11B 4411/11AF 1.3/8" 35 42,4
4411/13A 4411/13B 4411/13AF 1.5/8" – 48,3
4411/M42A 4411/M42B 4411/M42AF – 42 48,3
4411/17A 4411/17B 4411/17AF 2.1/8" 54 60,3
4411/21A 4411/21B 4411/21AF 2.5/8" – 76,1
4412/7A 4412/7B 4412/7AF
2 840 96 1600
7/8" 22 26,9
4412/M28A 4412/M28B 0,05 cm – 28 33,7
4412/9A 4412/9B 4412/9AF 1.1/8" – 33,7
4412/11A 4412/11B 4412/11AF 1.3/8" 35 42,4
4412/M42A 4412/M42B 4412/M42AF – 42 48,3
4412/17A 4412/17B 4412/17AF 2.1/8" 54 60,3
4413/7A 4413/7B 4413/7AF
3 1260 144 2400
7/8" 22 26,9
4413/9A 4413/9B 4413/9AF 1.1/8" – 33,7
4413/11A 4413/11B 4413/11AF 1.3/8" 35 42,4
4413/13A 4413/13B 4413/13AF 1.5/8" – 48,3
4413/M42A 4413/M42B 4413/M42AF – 42 48,3
4414/11A 4414/11B 4414/11AF
4 1680 192 3200
1.3/8" 35 42,4
35
(1)
4414/13A 4414/13B 4414/13AF 1.5/8" – 48,3
4414/M42A 4414/M42B 4414/M42AF – 42 48,3
4414/17A 4414/17B 4414/17AF 2.1/8" 54 60,3
– –
4423/17A
44
91

TABLE 43: Dimensions and weights of filters with copper connections
Catalogue
Number
Connections Dimensions [mm]
Weight [g]ODS
Ø D1 Ø D2 H1 H2 H3 P
Ø [in.] Ø [mm]
4411/5  (A-B) 5/8" 16
121 149
144 231
185
89 3800
4411/7  (A-B) 7/8" 22
150 237 95
3800
4411/M28  (A-B) – 28
3850
4411/9  (A-B) 1.1/8"
4411/11  (A-B) 1.3/8" 35 155 242 100 3900
4411/13  (A-B) 1.5/8" –
167 254 112 3990
4411/M42  (A-B) – 42
4411/17  (A-B) 2.1/8" 54 158 245 103 4130
4411/21  (A-B) 2.5/8" – 182 269 127 4430
4412/7  (A-B) 7/8" 22
292 379
324
95 50504412/M28  (A-B) – 28
4412/9  (A-B) 1.1/8" –
4412/11  (A-B) 1.3/8" 35 297 384 100 5150
4412/M42  (A-B) – 42 309 396 112 5270
4412/17  (A-B) 2.1/8" 54 300 387 103 5400
4413/7  (A-B) 7/8" 22
433 520 95 6350
4413/9  (A-B) 1.1/8" –
4413/11  (A-B) 1.3/8" 35 438 525 100 6480
4413/13  (A-B) 1.5/8" –
450 537 112 6520
4413/M42  (A-B) – 42
4414/11  (A-B) 1.3/8" 35 580 667 100 7780
4414/13  (A-B) 1.5/8" –
592 679 112 7960
4414/M42  (A-B) – 42
4414/17  (A-B) 2.1/8" 54 583 670 103 7900
REFRIGERATING SYSTEM PROTECTORS
DP-ED 01/2017 - ENG 67
TABLE 44: Dimensions and weights of filters with steel connections
Catalogue
Number
Connections Dimensions [mm]
Weight [g]ODS W
Ø D1 Ø D2 H1 H2 H3 P
Ø [in.] Ø [mm] Ø [mm]
4411/5AF 5/8" 16 21,3
121 149
144 231
185
90 3810
4411/7AF 7/8" 22 26,9
150 237 95
3860
4411/9AF 1.1/8" – 33,7 3920
4411/11AF 1.3/8" 35 42,4 155 242 100 4050
4411/13AF 1.5/8" – 48,3
167 254 112 4190
4411/M42AF – 42 48,3
4411/17AF 2.1/8" 54 60,3 158 245 103 4150
4411/21AF 2.5/8" – 76,1 152 239 95 4350
4412/7AF 7/8" 22 26,9
292 379
324
95 5280
4412/9AF 1.1/8" – 33,7
4412/11AF 1.3/8" 35 42,4 297 384 100 5320
4412/M42AF – 42 48,3 309 396 112 5380
4412/17AF 2.1/8" 54 60,3 300 387 103 5400
4413/7AF 7/8" 22 26,9
433 520 95 6400
4413/9AF 1.1/8" – 33,7
4413/11AF 1.3/8" 35 42,4 438 525 100 6600
4413/13AF 1.5/8" – 48,3
450 537 112 6770
4413/M42AF – 42 48,3
4414/11AF 1.3/8" 35 42,4 580 667 100 7700
4414/13AF 1.5/8" – 48,3
592 679 112 7900
4414/M42AF – 42 48,3
4414/17AF 2.1/8" 54 60,3 583 670 103 8000
4423/17A 2.1/8" 54 60,3
163 200
518 641